
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, June 3, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a performance loan agreement with Brothers 

Redevelopment, Inc. for $2,000,000 and through 

12-31-22 for the creation of nine units for affordable 

homeownership through new construction or the 

acquisition and rehabilitation of existing units, the 

acquisition of land for homeownership development and 

associated administrative costs in the Globeville, Elyria, 

and Swansea neighborhoods in Council District 9 

(HOST-202053863-00).

20-0491

RR20 0491 HOST Brothers GES Land Trust Initiative

HOST_Land Trust Safety Committee 060320

Attachments

Jennifer Siegel, HOST

Approves a performance loan agreement with Elevation 

Community Land Trust, LLC for $3,000,000 and for 99 

years to support the acquisition, rehabilitation, or 

construction of 60 housing units to be sold to households 

at or below 100% of the Area Median Income at sites 

across the city (HOST-202053866).

20-0509

RR20 0509 HOST Elevation CLT Scattered Site Acquistion

HOST_Land Trust Safety Committee 060320

Attachments

Jennifer Siegel, HOST

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16430
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9835e9bb-03b2-4eb1-af52-551bef47ad4c.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ccedfe59-3db2-4683-8013-d8550359107d.ppt
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16448
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2c497cc5-4672-44fb-893e-e4edfe636611.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d17defb4-3d16-45e4-8784-ee34b34b49a9.ppt


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, June 3, 2020

Consent Items

Amends Chapter 24 and Chapter 32 of the Denver Revised 

Municipal Code (DRMC) to move the dates required for 

tobacco retailers to apply for a license back by 6 months 

respectively due to COVID 19 related issues.

20-0507

BR20 0507 DDPHE  T21 Revision Request

BR20 0507 DDPHE  T21 Revision Draft Bill

Attachments

Amends an agreement with the Colorado State Judicial 

Department by adding $75,807.82 for a new total of 

$999,637.73 and six months for a new end date of 

6-30-20 to continue the work of the Gang Reduction 

Initiative of Denver (GRID) program, citywide 

(SAFTY-201100301; SAFTY-201952991).

20-0508

BR20 0508 DOS State Colo Judicial GRIDAttachments

Amends a loan agreement with Brandon VOA Family 

Housing LLC to add language allowing the City's loan to 

take a subordinate position to the Colorado Housing and 

Finance Authority's (CHFA) Land Use Restriction 

Agreement (LURA) for a recently completed 103-unit 

affordable rental project located at 1555 Xavier Street in 

Council District 1 (OEDEV-201840084-01).

20-0510

RR20 0510 HOST Brandon CourtyardAttachments

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16446
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f8b2ca3c-e8de-46ca-ba7b-dc15f6be6c6f.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6f785462-d3a2-422f-9933-8153ddd655fb.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16447
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d526c561-a1d5-4970-8ac0-48f95ef87374.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16449
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d6593ede-40cc-4be2-81b2-3bfab9bb3784.docx

